,Briggs,Santiago



RESOLUTION NO. 048-2013

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors had previously adopted the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84, and the El Dorado County Personnel Management Resolution #228-84, regarding policies, practices, and rules relating to personnel; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to update, revise, and clarify language in these documents; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources has drafted the "County of El Dorado Personnel Rules" as a successor policy document combining and replacing El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84, and the El Dorado County Personnel Management Resolution #228-84.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules, superceding the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84, and the El Dorado County Personnel Management Resolution #228-84.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said

Board, held the _7 day ofMay	, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:
	AyesNeerkamp, Nutting, Mikulaco, B
Attest:	Noes: none
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: none
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By: Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	Ron Briggs